
 Task Order Proposal DATE: 1/18/24

 General Utility Services Contract
 ITB 21-007
 P.O. #  
    

ITEMIZED  QUANTITIES
Location: Task Order
Work:  

Item Description Quantity Units Cost per Unit Line Item Cost Notes

1 ABC Concrete Cutting 1.0 LS 14,437.20$         14,437.20$         
2 Telehandler Forklift Rental 1.0 LS 2,876.69$           2,876.69$           

     
Subtotal    $17,313.89

 
3 Markup Allowed -materials equipment testing, etc not listed 1.0 LS 15% of Total 431.50$              
4 Markup Allowed on Approved Subcontractor Work 1.0 LS 5% of Total 721.86$              
5 Performance/Payment Bonds (% of subtotal) 1.0 LS $19/Thousand 328.96$              
6 Mobilization/Demobilization (% of subtotal) 1.0 LS 5% of Total 865.69$              

  
  

Total  $19,661.91

Notes:

 Jason Pfahl, Estimator    
Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. TO

Sheet 1 of 1
Date: 1/18/24   

 
 

WWTP Fleming Key- Key West, FL 33040 
Basin Leak Repair - Additional Costs due to unforseen conditions



QUOTE FT LAUDERDALE.........
MIAMI .........................
PALM BEACH .............
FT PIERCE ..................

954-523-4848
305-947-0881
561-7376765
772-465-4539

2251 HAMMONDVILLE RD, POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 www.abcconcretecutting.com

QUOTED DATE:

PROJECT:

QTY DESCRIPTION

095144

TRUMBO POINT
KEY WEST, FL  33040

01/05/2024

NAVAL BASE CONTACT BASIN REPAIR

SALES REP: Ed Pacheco

UNIT PRICE

PO BOX 787
KEY WEST, FL 33041 ATTENTION:

CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS,INC.

JASON

305-296-5606 305-296-5189Phone: Fax: 305-304-2402

jason@charleytoppino.com

NO:

MOBILE:
OFFICE:
EMAIL:

1.00 13,620.00 13,620.00

1.00

HAND SAWING
HAND SAW, LIFT BRACKET, ANCHORS AND BOLTS

ABC TO SAW CUT LIFT AND SET TO SIDE FOR CUSTOMER'S REMOVAL
(6) 4'2" X 5'2" X 10" CONCRETE HATCH OPENINGS
CONCRETE ROOF 12' ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

CHAIN SAWING
ABC TO CHAIN SAW CORNERS TO ELIMINATE OVE CUTS

ABC TRUCK TO WORK AREA LESS THAN 200 FEET

ALL LAYOUT BY CUSTOMER

WORK AREA MUST BE WIDE OPEN FREE OF OBSTRUCTIONS

ALL PROTECTION OF WORK AREA AND SURROUNDING AREA IS BY OTHERS

ALL CLEAN UP AND FINAL CLEAN UP BY OTHERS

ALL SLURRY CONTROL BY OTHERS

IF SIZE, FOOTAGE AND OR DEPTH EXCEEDS ABOVE DESCRIPTION PRICE IS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE

IF CHIPPING AND OR BREAKING IS NEEDED PRICE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ALL PEDESTRIAN CONTROL/BARRICADING IS BY OTHERS

CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE SCAFFOLD, LIFT AND OR WORKING PLATFORM AS NEEDED 

ALL DISCONNECTS BY OTHERS

ALL MOT BY OTHERS

CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE SPOTTER AS NEEDED TO CATCH CORES BELOW

Fuel Surcharge1.00 817.20 817.20

$ 14,437.20TOTAL PRICE:

ADD 20% FOR EVENINGS AND SATURDAYS
ADD 30% FOR HOLIDAYS AND SUNDAYS
STANDBY TIME WILL BE CHARGED AT $ 145.00 PER HOUR PER OPERATOR
SHOW UP WILL BE CHARGED AT $ 250.00

Page 4Printed: 01/18/2024 06:40:28 AM



QUOTE FT LAUDERDALE.........
MIAMI .........................
PALM BEACH .............
FT PIERCE ..................

954-523-4848
305-947-0881
561-7376765
772-465-4539

2251 HAMMONDVILLE RD, POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 www.abcconcretecutting.com

***CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFEGUARDING AND PROTECTION OF ALL SURROUNDING WORK AREAS.

ABC CONCRETE RECOMMENDS THAT THE CUSTOMER HAVE THE CUTTING SURFACE SCANNED TO LOCATE ANY UTILITIES OR POST TENSION CABLES 
THAT MIGHT BE LOCATED IN THE CUTTING SURFACE.  ABC CONCRETE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE CAUSED BY CUTTING THE ABOVE 
MENTIONED AREA.

ABC CONCRETE CUTTING PROPOSES TO SUPPLY EQUIPMENT, PERSONNEL AND INSURANCE TO COMPLETE THE SCOPE OF WORK ABOVE.
-THANK YOU FOR ALLOWING ABC CONCRETE CUTTING THE OPPORTUNITY TO PROVIDE YOU WITH THIS QUOTE.
-CUSTOMER WILL PAY WITH CASH OR CHECK

-SHOW UP CHARGE OF $250.00 WILL BE BILLED IF ABC ARRIVES ON-SITE AND JOB IS CANCELLED OR POSTPONED

-IF CUSTOMER SUPPLIES DUMPSTER.  DUMPSTER MUST BE EMPTY WITH REAR DOOR ACCESS. IF DUMPSTER DOES NOT HAVE REAR DOOR ACCESS 
OR IS FULL, ABC WILL STOCKPILE CONCRETE/DEBRIS ADJACENT TO DUMPSTER

-STANDBY TIME WILL BE CHARGED AT $145/PER OPERATOR PER HOUR

-THIS QUOTE IS PRICED FOR THE QUANTITIES INCLUDED ABOVE AND IS TO BE CONTINUOUS WORK,  IF JOB IS NOT CONTINUOUS OR QUANTITIES 
ARE LESS, A MINIMUM CHARGE WILL BE IN EFFECT AND PRICING FOR LESSER QUANTITIES WILL BE INCREASED.

-DID YOU KNOW, WE ALSO OFFER AN ADDITIONAL SERVICE THAT WILL PROVIDE YOU WITH ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS REGARDING WHAT IS 
UNDERNEATH THE CONCRETE (I.E.: POST TENSION CABLES & ELECTRICALS)? THIS SERVICE IS CALLED GROUND PENETRATING RADAR PLEASE 
CONTACT ED PACHECO  WITH ANY QUESTIONS.

DUE TO THE COST OF FUEL, ABC HAS INCREASED THE FUEL SURCHARGE TO 6%. THIS IS FOR ALL INVOICING AND QUOTES. 

ABC CONCRETE RECOMMENDS THAT THE CUSTOMER HAVE THE CUTTING SURFACE SCANNED TO LOCATE ANY UTILITIES OR POST TENSION CABLES 
THAT MIGHT BE LOCATED IN THE CUTTING SURFACE. IT IS EXPRESSLY DO TO THE INCREASED COST OF FUEL, ABC INCREASED THEIR FUEL 
SURCHARGE TO 6%. THIS APPLIES TO ALL QUOTES AND INVOICING. 

UNDERSTOOD THAT ABC CONCRETE CUTTING INC. ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR LAYOUT, BURIED UTILITIES, BARRICADING & SAFEGUARDING 
OPENINGS.  ABC CONCRETE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE CAUSED BY CUTTING THE ABOVE MENTIONED AREA.
THE ABOVE WORK HAS BEEN SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED AND THE JOB SITE INSPECTED AND FOUND TO BE IN A CLEAN AND SAFE CONDITION. 

YOU AGREE TO PAY FOR WORK PERFORMED AND FURTHER AGREE TO PAY ALL COSTS (I.E. COLLECTION, ATTORNEY, COURT COSTS, AND ALL 
OTHER COSTS ACCRUED) REQUIRED TO COLLECT PAYMENT FOR FOR SERVICES RENDERED. ABC CONCRETE CUTTING, INC RESERVES ALL RIGHTS 
TO COLLECT THIS DEBT.
A CONVENIENCE FEE OF 3% IS ADDED ON ALL CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS TOTALING OVER $3000.00 IN INVOICES PER PROJECT.  

ANY WORK SHIFTS OCCURRING OUTSIDE OF NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS (MONDAY THRU FRIDAY, 6AM  TO 5PM, EXCEPT HOLIDAYS) ARE SUBJECT TO 
UPCHARGE. WEEK NIGHTS (5PM TO 6AM) AND SATURDAYS ARE SUBJECT TO 20% INCREASE AND THERE WILL BE A 30% INCREASE FOR SUNDAY 
WORK (12AM TO 11:59PM).

Page 5Printed: 01/18/2024 06:40:28 AM



QUOTE FT LAUDERDALE.........
MIAMI .........................
PALM BEACH .............
FT PIERCE ..................

954-523-4848
305-947-0881
561-7376765
772-465-4539

2251 HAMMONDVILLE RD, POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 www.abcconcretecutting.com

PRICE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE IF: NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS, OR CONDITIONS ON JOB VARY FROM THIS QUOTATION.

(DATE)(SIGNATURE) (PRINT NAME)

A finance charge of 1.5% per month (APR 18%) will be charged on invoices unpaid 30 days from billing date.

Cutting will be charged from beginning of cut to end of cut, including overcuts equal to the depth of cut. All charges will be for actual quantities as measured.

Holes to be drilled and lines to be sawn, must be marked by others. It is recommended that customer or owner scans all areas prior to cutting process being performed. 
ABC assumes no responsibility for layout or scanning. Damage to utilities or other objects within, below, or behind the material being 

A safe work environment in accordance with all OSHA regulations with reasonable and safe access to and from work areas for all 

Scaffolding or work platforms, if necessary, are to be provided and erected by owner or contractor.

ABC assumes no responsibility for penetrations through structural entities (ie: beams, structural floors and walls, etc). 

Secondary impact damages resulting in property damage, operational downtime, and/or damage to property of others by way of water traveling through existing cracks

Payment is due upon receipt of invoice unless account terms are COD.

While sawing or drilling, we will protect openings. After we leave the site, protection or covering of holes and openings are the responsibility of the contractor or owner.

Except for price quotations, this agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties, and cannot be altered without prior written consent 

Scheduling work with ABC Concrete Cuttiing, Inc. or one of its sister companies, deems acceptance of all terms listed above.

All holes and cuts will be charged for, whether usable or not.

Mobilization is a one-time charge on each continuous job. An additional mobilization charge will be added for each interruption or postponement 

All standby and cleanup as noted on work order, will be charged at the rate of $150 per hour, unless indicated differently in quote above.

It is the responsibility of the contracting party to review all penetrations and means/methods to ensure structural integrity of entity with a qualified individual (ie: engineer).
ABC will not assume responsibility for damage or repair of any structural entity. ABC does not provide structural analysis services and all shoring required 

or openings in the concrete, is considered beyond ABC's control, and we will not assume responsibility for same.

of work, during which we are not authorized to remain on hourly charge standby.

cut is beyond our control, and ABC will not assume responsibility for same.

is to be provided by contracting party.

jobsite employees, are guaranteed by owner or contractor.

of ABC Concrete Cutting, Inc. or one of its sister companies.

1.

2.
3.

6.
5.
4.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.

Page 6Printed: 01/18/2024 06:40:28 AM

Accepted By:



BEH PROPOSED Rental Contract REVISIONS to v20 20160108 FRONT Items 1-9 only.docx] 

PC#: 

IF THE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT WORK 
PROPERLY, NOTIFY THE OFFICE AT ONCE 

MULTIPLE SHIFTS OR 
OVERTIME RATES MAY APPLY 

CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 
REFUELING, DAMAGES AND REPAIRS 

******************************************************************************* ******************************** *
*

*
*

** www.sunbeltrentals.com ** RNTOUTE (Rev 02/28/22) 

QUOTE 

Page   1 of 2 

Continued on the next page... 

0352
5565 2ND AVE
STOCK ISLAND, FL  33040 5945
305-296-2617

Salesman: 035201 BICKEL, BRIAN  (352)

Typed By: BKNOWLES

Job Site:
NAS KW FLEMING KEY USASF
1 FLEMING KEY RD
C/O C TOPPINO
KEY WEST, FL  33040
C#: 305-296-5606 J#: 305-504-4350

For operations in Florida: Prima facie evidence of intent to defraud: Failure to return rental property or equipment upon expiration of rental period and 
failure to pay all amounts due (including costs for damage to the property or Equipment) are evidence of abandonment or refusal to redeliver the property, 
punishable in accordance with Section 812.155, Florida Statutes.

Customer:  565739
CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS INC
PO BOX 787
KEY WEST, FL  33041

Contract #..    149463019
Contract dt.  1/18/24
Date out....  1/29/24    9:00 AM
Est return..  2/05/24    9:00 AM
Job Loc.....  FLEMING KEY RD, KEY WEST
Job No...... 1 - NAS KW FLEMING K
P.O. #...... 5494
Ordered By.. PFAHL, JASON
NET 30

QTY   EQUIPMENT #                          Min        Day       Week     4 Week       Amount

1.00 5.5K 19' TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT     640.00     640.00    1870.00    3695.00      1870.00
0560230

***    EQP MSG   ***
**  ALWAYS REFER TO THE EQUIPMENT LOAD CHART AS TO ACTUAL LIFTING
CAPACITIES IN ALL THE EQUIPMENT'S LOAD RANGES  **
WARNING - FORKLIFTS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR LIFTING PERSONNEL

SALES ITEMS:
Qty  Item number                  Unit      Price
1  DLPKSRCHG                     EA      90.000                                   90.00

TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE
1  ENVIRONMENTAL                 EA      36.460                                   36.46

2133XXX000 ENVIRONMENTAL/HAZMAT FEE
RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN                                                        280.50

DELIVERY CHARGE                                                               225.00

PICKUP CHARGE                                                                 225.00

POC = Jason 305-304-2402
Sub-total:                 2726.96

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. 

jasonp
Highlight

jasonp
Highlight



BEH PROPOSED Rental Contract REVISIONS to v20 20160108 FRONT Items 1-9 only.docx] 

PC#: 

IF THE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT WORK 
PROPERLY, NOTIFY THE OFFICE AT ONCE 

MULTIPLE SHIFTS OR 
OVERTIME RATES MAY APPLY 

CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 
REFUELING, DAMAGES AND REPAIRS 

******************************************************************************* ******************************** *
*

*
*

** www.sunbeltrentals.com ** RNTOUTE (Rev 02/28/22) 

QUOTE 

Page   2 of 2 

0352
5565 2ND AVE
STOCK ISLAND, FL  33040 5945
305-296-2617

Salesman: 035201 BICKEL, BRIAN  (352)

Typed By: BKNOWLES

Job Site:
NAS KW FLEMING KEY USASF
1 FLEMING KEY RD
C/O C TOPPINO
KEY WEST, FL  33040
C#: 305-296-5606 J#: 305-504-4350

For operations in Florida: Prima facie evidence of intent to defraud: Failure to return rental property or equipment upon expiration of rental period and 
failure to pay all amounts due (including costs for damage to the property or Equipment) are evidence of abandonment or refusal to redeliver the property, 
punishable in accordance with Section 812.155, Florida Statutes.

Customer:  565739
CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS INC
PO BOX 787
KEY WEST, FL  33041

Contract #..    149463019
Contract dt.  1/18/24
Date out....  1/29/24    9:00 AM
Est return..  2/05/24    9:00 AM
Job Loc.....  FLEMING KEY RD, KEY WEST
Job No...... 1 - NAS KW FLEMING K
P.O. #...... 5494
Ordered By.. PFAHL, JASON
NET 30

QTY   EQUIPMENT #                          Min        Day       Week     4 Week       Amount

Tax:                  149.73
Total:                 2876.69

All amounts are in USD

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. 

jasonp
Highlight


	a

